Per Application with Project -

Account for SB 234 (2015) funding pursuant to PSC General Order 183.11.

(3)   Principal & Interest Per Staff Analysis 1,397,287   6,166
Per Application with Project 1,391,121

The difference in P&I is related to Staff's calculation of a Loan of $4,340,000 for 40 years (paid back over 38 yrs.) at 5%.

(4)   Reserve Account @ 10% Per Staff Analysis 83,547   616
Per Application with Project 82,931

Staff assumed a 10% reserve on the new debt.

(5)   Renewal & Replacement Fund (2.5%) Per Staff Analysis 168,578   (13,406)
Per Application with Project 181,984

Staff used 2.5% of the projection of "Operating & Other Revenues" as the basis of the renewal &
replacement fund.

CITY OF WEIRTON - WATER PREFERRED FUNDING PACKAGE
CASH FLOW ANALYSIS  SCENARIO 3
YEAR ENDED: June 30, 2024
APPLICATION NO: 2024W-2609
December 15, 2025 Rule 42 Rule 42

Going Level Proforma
USACE 1,000,000$   Per Application Per Application Staff Per Staff
DWTRF Loan 1,000,000$   Before Project with Project Adjustments Analysis
*   DWTRF at 2.75%, .25% AF, 20 yrs. 1 2 3 4
IJDC Loan 3%, 20 yrs. 2,340,000$   $ $ $ $

AVAILABLE CASH
   Operating Revenues 5,342,019   6,970,205   (578,965)   (1) 6,391,240
   Other Operating  Revenue 263,686   263,686   -   263,686
   SB 234 Annual Working Cash Collections 578,965   (2) 578,965
   Interest Income & Other Misc. 231,723   231,723   -   231,723

Total Cash Available 5,837,428   7,465,614   -   7,465,614

OPERATING DEDUCTIONS
   Operating Expenses 4,176,241   4,631,821   1,320   (3) 4,633,141
   Taxes 143,562   143,562   -   143,562

Total Cash  Requirements  Before
   Debt Service 4,319,803   4,775,383   1,320   4,776,703

Cash Available for Debt Service   (A) 1,517,625   2,690,231   (1,320)   2,688,911

DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS
   Principal & Interest (B) 561,815   1,308,395   54,555   (4) 1,362,950
   Other Debt 203,429   203,429   -   203,429
   Reserve Account @ 10% -   74,658   5,456   (5) 80,114
   Renewal & Replacement Fund (2.5%) 145,936   181,984   (15,611)   (6) 166,373

Total Debt Service Requirement 911,180   1,768,466   44,400   1,812,866

   SB 234 Cash Working Capital 522,030   578,965   -   578,965

Remaining Cash 84,415   342,800   (45,720)   297,080

Percent Coverage   (A)  /  (B) 270.13% 205.61% 197.29%

Average rate for 3,400 gallons 35.60$   46.88$   -$   46.88$
Average rate for 4,000 gallons 40.25$   53.01$   -$   53.01$

CITY OF WEIRTON - WATER Attachment C
CASH FLOW ANALYSIS PREFERRED FUNDING PACKAGE
YEAR ENDED: June 30, 2024  SCENARIO 3
APPLICATION NO: 2024W-2609

Staff Adjustments
Increase

$ <Decrease>
Adjustment Description

(1)   Operating Revenues Per Staff Analysis 6,391,240   (578,965)
Per Application with Project 6,970,205